



Education is the Key to Unlocking the Golden Door to Opportunities.

+1 (604) 876-8812 info@franklinschool.ca 530 Hornby Street - 2nd Floor, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6C 2E7

## **FEE SCHEDULE**

Fee amounts indicated are in Canadian dollars

Tuition and Fees	Domeestic	International
application fee (non-refundable)	\$200.00	\$200.00
new overseas international student (one time fee)	N/A	\$2,500.00
regular tuition (8 courses per year) (BC Dogwood Graduation Program)	<b>\$16,500.00</b> (two semesters)	<b>\$21,900.00</b> (two semesters)
additional tuition (Additional Courses including Summer Session)	<b>\$2,100.00</b> (per course)	<b>\$2,800.00</b> (per course)
facilities & supplies (course materials, resources, transcripts, report cards) activities & services (field trips, in-school activities)	\$300.00 (per course) \$300.00 (per semester)	\$300.00 (per course) \$300.00 (per semester)
textbook deposit	\$500.00 (\$200.00 refundable)	\$500.00 (\$200.00 refundable)
school uniform	\$600.00	\$600.00
YWCA health + fitness	<b>\$52.00</b> (per month)	<b>\$52.00</b> (per month)
Medical Insurance (mandatory)		
private (per month)	\$100.00	\$100.00
Custodianship (if applicable)		
declaration (one time fee)	\$500.00	\$500.00
custodian fee (per month)	\$100.00	\$100.00
Homestay (if applicable)		
homestay application (one time fee includes airport pick-up)	\$500.00	\$500.00
monthly homestay (if applicable)	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Other		
wire transfer	\$40.00	\$40.00





Education is the Key to Unlocking the Golden Door to Opportunities.

+1 (604) 876-8812 info@franklinschool.ca 530 Hornby Street - 2nd Floor, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6C 2E7

## PAYMENT METHOD

Payments must be submitted in Canadian dollars

Cheque, Money Order, Bank Draft		
payable to:	FRANKLIN SCHOOL	
Wire Transfer		
Beneficiary Name:	FRANKLIN SCHOOL	
Beneficiary Address:	530 – Hornby Street – 2 <sup>ND</sup> Floor, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6C-2E7	
Beneficiary Contact:	(604) 876-8812	
Bank Name:	Canadian Imperial Bank Of Commerce (CIBC)	
Branch/ Transit Number:	00810	
Branch Address:	6204 Fraser Street, Vancouver, B.C. V5W 3A1	
Bank Contact:	(604) 482-2625	
Account Number:	913 6517	
Bank/Institution Number:	010	
SWIFT Code:	CIBCCATT	

## PLEASE NOTE:

Prospective students planning on attending Franklin School must achieve a minimum score of **5.5 on** the **International English Language Testing System (IELTS™) Exam** or an equivalent exam to **IELTS™** <u>before</u> submitting their application.

Should students not have an **IELTS**<sup>™</sup> score, they will be required to take an English language assessment test during orientation week.

If students cannot meet one of these requirements, they will be enrolled in an ELL class.